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State of Alaska
2022 SPECIAL GENERAL ELECTION
RCV Tabulation
August 16, 2022
OFFICIAL RESULTS
U.S. Representative (Special General)

Official results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled

Tabulation time: 9/2/2022 9:47:14 AM

Tabulation Options

RCV method IRV

Exclude unresolved write-ins True

Declare winners by threshold False

Uses precincts True

Previous rounds evaluation method None
Elimination type Single

Fixed precision decimals 0

Perform elimination transfer in last round True

Skip overvoted rankings False

Votes to include in threshold calculation Continuing ballots per round
Use first round suspension False

Handling skip rankings Exhausted on Two or More Ranks Skipped

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.
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State of Alaska

Round 1
Candidate
Begich, Nick
Palin, Sarah
Peltola, Mary S.
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes Percentage
53,810 28.53%
58,973 31.27%
75,799 40.19%

188,582
3,412

0

295

0

3,707
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Begich, Nick is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate Begich, Nick.

53810 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
Begich, Nick
Begich, Nick
Begich, Nick
Begich, Nick
Round 2
Candidate
Begich, Nick
Palin, Sarah
Peltola, Mary S.
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Transferred to
Palin, Sarah
Peltola, Mary S.
Exhausted

Overvotes

Votes Percentage
0 0.00%
86,026 48.52%
91,266 51.48%
177,292
3,412
11,243
342
0
14,997

Ballots Votes
27053 27,053
15467 15,467
11243 11,243

47 47

Palin, Sarah is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

Peltola, Mary S. is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.



