State of Alaska 2022 SPECIAL GENERAL ELECTION RCV Tabulation August 16, 2022 OFFICIAL RESULTS

U.S. Representative (Special General)

Official results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: Tabulation time: All Positions Filled 9/2/2022 9:47:14 AM

Tabulation Options				
RCV method	IRV			
Exclude unresolved write-ins	True			
Declare winners by threshold	False			
Uses precincts	True			
Previous rounds evaluation method	None			
Elimination type	Single			
Fixed precision decimals	0			
Perform elimination transfer in last round	True			
Skip overvoted rankings	False			
Votes to include in threshold calculation	Continuing ballots per round			
Use first round suspension	False			
Handling skip rankings	Exhausted on Two or More Ranks Skipped			

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.

State of Alaska

Round 1

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
Begich, Nick	53,810	28.53%
Palin, Sarah	58,973	31.27%
Peltola, Mary S.	75,799	40.19%
Continuing Ballots Total	188,582	
Blanks	3,412	
Exhausted	0	
Overvotes	295	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	3,707	

Begich, Nick is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate Begich, Nick.

53810 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Votes
Begich, Nick	Palin, Sarah	27053	27,053
Begich, Nick	Peltola, Mary S.	15467	15,467
Begich, Nick	Exhausted	11243	11,243
Begich, Nick	Overvotes	47	47

Round 2

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
Begich, Nick	0	0.00%
Palin, Sarah	86,026	48.52%
Peltola, Mary S.	91,266	51.48%
Continuing Ballots Total	177,292	
Blanks	3,412	
Exhausted	11,243	
Overvotes	342	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	14,997	

Palin, Sarah is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

Peltola, Mary S. is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.